PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sun Jin YUN	10/07/2010
Jaemin LEE	10/11/2010
Jun Kwan KIM	10/07/2010
JungWook LIM	10/07/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ELECTRONICS AND TELECOMMUNICATIONS RESEARCH INSTITUTE	
Street Address:	161, Gajeong-dong, Yuseong-gu	
City:	Daejeon	
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	
Postal Code:	305-700	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12909144

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-0924

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-371-8976

Email: firm@rabinberdo.com
Correspondent Name: Rabin & Berdo, P.C.
Address Line 1: 1101 14th St., N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KOR-218
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert H. Berdo, Jr

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 025173 FRAME: 0423 OP \$40.00 12909144

501326854

source=KOR-218-Asg#page1.tif source=KOR-218-Asg#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025173 FRAME: 0424

	Client Reference: IP20092068
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION I	FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT
referred to collectively as the assignor, has inve	EMIN; KIM, Jun Kwan and LIM, JungWook, hereinafter ented a certain improvement relating to METHOD FOR OXIDE FILM AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING
instrument; said application to be filed in the United authorization be authorization be authorization be Robert H. Berdo, Jr., Allen Wood, Alun L. Palmer 14 th Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20005, to insapplication serial number of said application wher application serial number of said application wher application having been filed under the No	d States Patent and Trademark Office on
	2
WITNESSES:	ASSIGNOR:
Signature:	Signature: Juny Jun
Name:	Name: YUN, Sun Jin
Address:	
WTNESSES:	
Signature:	
Name:	
Address:	

PATENT REEL: 025173 FRAME: 0425

Attorney reference ____

	ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS	PATENT
	EXECUTED, this 11th day of	October	, 2010.
WITNESSES:		ASSIGNOR:	1
Signature:		Signature: Jae Min	Lee
Name:		Name: LEE, JAEMIN	
Address:			
Signature:			
Name:			
Address:			
	EXECUTED, this 1 day of	October	, 2010.
WITNESSES:		ASSIGNOR:	/
Signature:		Signature:	
Name:		Name: KIM, Jun Kwar	1
Address:			
Address:			
	EXECUTED, this 1/2 th day of	October	, 2010.
WITNESSES:		ASSIGNOR:	- 0 1 1/
		ASSIGNOR:	umy WOOK
Name:		Name: LIM, JungWoo	k \
Address:			*
Signature:			
Name:			

RECORDED: 10/21/2010

2

PATENT REEL: 025173 FRAME: 0426

Attorney Reference